
BA4657





BA5741





BA60139





BA60198





BA60982





BA6267A





BA78513





BA85370





BA85749





BA90920A





BA92019





BA92324





BA93393A





BA93524





BA94135





BA94980





BA95721





BA95854





BA95946





BA95946





BA96522





BA96884





BA97043





BA97143





BA97143





BA97143





BA97841





BA98429





BA98609





CASE #L164030
 ORDINANCE 

VIOLATED:
 Section 4.01.03, 12.01 

& 6.06
 1ST INSPECTION:

 April 20, 2016
 1ST NOTICE:

 May 31, 2016
 LAST INSPECTION:

 December 2016
 INSPECTIONS 

CONDUCTED: 3

OWNER: Consolidated 
Products Inc.
VIOLATION ADDRESS: 
1402 W. Brandon Blvd, 
Brandon

VIOLATION OBSERVED: 
Unpermitted and effective removal 
of four live oak trees measuring 16, 
15, 24, & 28 inches DBH (diameter 
at 4.5 feet) and a holly tree 
measuring 10 inches DBH. Failure 
to maintain landscape hedge around 
the vehicle use area.



Case # L164030   Dated: April 20, 2016      
Folio #68315.4000    Taken by: Jim Rauch



Case # L164030   Dated: April 20, 2016      
Folio #68315.4000    Taken by: Jim Rauch



Case # L164030   Dated: April 20, 2016      
Folio #68315.4000    Taken by: Jim Rauch



Case # L164030   Dated: April 20, 2016      
Folio #68315.4000    Taken by: Jim Rauch



Case # L164030   Dated: April 20, 2016      
Folio #68315.4000    Taken by: Jim Rauch



Case # L164030   Dated: April 20, 2016      
Folio #68315.4000    Taken by: Jim Rauch



Case # L164030   Dated: April 20, 2016      
Folio #68315.4000    Taken by: Jim Rauch



Case # L164030   Dated: April 20, 2016      
Folio #68315.4000    Taken by: Jim Rauch



Case # L164030   Dated: April 20, 2016      
Folio #68315.4000    Taken by: Jim Rauch



Case # L164030   Dated: April 20, 2016      
Folio #68315.4000    Taken by: Jim Rauch



Case # L164030  Dated: December 29, 2016      
Folio #68315.4000    Taken by: Jim Rauch



Case # L164030  Dated: December 29, 2016      
Folio #68315.4000    Taken by: Jim Rauch



Case # L164030  Dated: December 29, 2016      
Folio #68315.4000    Taken by: Jim Rauch



CASE # L164114
 ORDINANCE 

VIOLATED:
 Section 6.06.05 

 1ST INSPECTION:
• July 12, 2016

 1st NOTICE:
 July 27, 2016

 LAST INSPECTION:  
 October 12, 2016

 INSPECTIONS 
CONDUCTED: 3 

OWNER/VIOLATOR:  
Donnavon Henry & Terry Jolly

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 
4732 Woods Landing Lane, 
Tampa

VIOLATION OBSERVED: 
Required Street tree is deficient 
for this lot in Camden Woods  
Subdivision  



Section 6.06.05 Street Tree Specifications

All street trees shall be shade trees unless 
otherwise approved. Street trees shall have 
a minimum height of six feet and be 
Florida Grade #1 or better in quality. 
Palms may be substituted for shade trees at a 
2:1 ratio. 



Case # L164114   Dated: July 12, 2016
Folio# 48838.1352     Taken by: Joe Gross 



Case # L164114   Dated: September 16, 2016
Folio# 48838.1352     Taken by: Jim Rauch 



Case # L164114   Dated: October 12, 2016
Folio# 48838.1352     Taken by: Joe Gross 



CASE  L164122
ORDINANCE VIOLATED:

Section 4.01
1ST INSPECTION:

July 15, 2016
1st NOTICE:

September 29, 2016
LAST INSPECTION:  

December 21, 2016
INSPECTIONS 
CONDUCTED: 3

OWNER: Rasha Hennessy
VIOLATOR: Wayne M. 
Conklin  

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 
913 Oak Regency Lane, Brandon

VIOLATION OBSERVED: 
Unpermitted removal of two 
laurel oak trees measuring 17 & 
28 inches DBH (diameter at 4.5 
feet)  



Case# L164122             Dated: July 15, 2016       
Folio# 70913.0606           Taken by: Jim Rauch



Case# L164122             Dated: July 15, 2016       
Folio# 70913.0606           Taken by: Jim Rauch



Case# L164122             Dated: July 15, 2016       
Folio# 70913.0606           Taken by: Jim Rauch



Case# L164122             Dated: December 21, 2016       
Folio# 70913.0606           Taken by: Christa Hull



CASE  L164134
ORDINANCE 
VIOLATED:

Section 4.01.03 & 12.01
1ST INSPECTION:

July 28, 2016
1st NOTICE:

August 2, 2016
LAST INSPECTION:  

October 28, 2016
INSPECTIONS 
CONDUCTED: 2

OWNER: 
Town & Country Apts LLC
VIOLATOR:
Keiber Tree Services

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 
5625 Forest Haven Cir, Tampa

VIOLATION OBSERVED: 
Unpermitted removal of 6 pine 
trees, 6 oak trees for a total  123 
inches DBH (diameter at 4.5 feet 
above existing grade) , and 43 
sabal palms



Case# L164134            Dated: July 28, 2016       
Folio #6702.0100            Taken by: Lori Moreda



Case# L164134            Dated: July 28, 2016       
Folio #6702.0100            Taken by: Lori Moreda



Case# L164134            Dated: July 28, 2016       
Folio #6702.0100            Taken by: Lori Moreda



Case# L164134            Dated: July 28, 2016       
Folio #6702.0100            Taken by: Lori Moreda



Case# L164134            Dated: July 28, 2016       
Folio #6702.0100            Taken by: Lori Moreda



Case# L164134            Dated: July 28, 2016       
Folio #6702.0100            Taken by: Lori Moreda



CASE  L164138
ORDINANCE 
VIOLATED:

Section 4.01.03 & 12.01 
1ST INSPECTION:

August 2, 2016
1st NOTICE:

August 8, 2016
LAST INSPECTION:  

December 21, 2016
INSPECTIONS 
CONDUCTED: 2

OWNER/VIOLATOR: 
Sharon D. & Brent Harmon

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 
10504 Skylark Place, Riverview

VIOLATION OBSERVED: 
Unpermitted removal of one oak 
tree measuring 12 inches DBH 
(diameter at 4.5 feet above 
existing grade)



Case# L164138            Dated: August 3, 2016       
Folio #76836.8302            Taken by: John Beavers



Case# L164138            Dated: December 21, 2016       
Folio #76836.8302            Taken by: John Beavers



CASE # L164208

 ORDINANCE 
VIOLATED:
 Section 6.06.03 

 1ST INSPECTION:
• September 22, 2016

 1st NOTICE:
 September 23, 2016

 LAST INSPECTION:  
 December 16, 2016

 INSPECTIONS 
CONDUCTED: 2 

OWNER/VIOLATOR:  
Edney Hierrezuelo Nunez

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 
5804 Liverpool Drive, Tampa

VIOLATION 
OBSERVED: 
Required minimum 2 lot trees 
are deficient for this lot in 
Lake Crest Manor Subdivision  



Section 6.06.03 B. Minimum Number of Trees 

A minimum number of trees shall be required based on 
development type and area. Credit shall be given for 
existing trees as specified in 6.06.03 C. The minimum 
number of trees shall be as shown below [table] On a 
Single-family lot, a minimum of 50 percent of the 
required trees shall be shade trees. 

Development Type: Single-Family or Two-
family residential Lot

No. of trees 
[#]

>43,560 sq. ft. [8]

>21,780---<43,560 sq. ft. [6]

>10,890---<21,780 sq. ft. [4]

≤10,890 sq. ft. [2]



Case # L164208   Dated: September 22, 2016
Folio# 6210.0000     Taken by: Lori Moreda 



Case # L164208   Dated: December 16, 2016
Folio# 6210.0000     Taken by: Lori Moreda 



Case # L164208   Dated: December 16, 2016
Folio# 6210.0000     Taken by: Lori Moreda 





Violator:

Violation Address:

Property Zoned:

Case Opened: Case Type:

BIG BOX PROPERTY OWNER F 1 LLC

8800 E ADAMO DR

M Occupied:

Contact:Foreclosure:

FIRE07/21/2015

YES
Date Photos 

Taken:

LARRY ANTHONY, FIRE INSPECTOR

Date of Last 
Inspection:12/08/2016

YES

NO

Code Enforcement Officer:

12/08/2016



ITEM Z905 FIRE VIOLATIONS



ITEM Z905 FIRE VIOLATIONS



ITEM Z905 FIRE VIOLATIONS





Violator:

Violation Address:

Property Zoned:

Case Opened: Case Type:

WATSON, JOHN F

1222 E 138TH AVE

RMC-20 Occupied:

Contact:Foreclosure:

FIRE01/13/2016

YES
Date Photos 

Taken:

TROY ROZELL, FIRE INSPECTOR

Date of Last 
Inspection:12/16/2016

YES

NO

Code Enforcement Officer:

12/16/2016



ITEM Z905 FIRE VIOLATIONS



ITEM Z905 FIRE VIOLATIONS
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